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1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
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1997
1998
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Appendix G

Payment History of PIOC: BLS Contract, consultants, RGB Staff

CONTRACT
AMOUNT

$150,000
$122,000
$150,000
$155,000
$160,000
$175,000
$183,000
$190,000
$196,000
$207,000
$224,000
$242,000
$292,000
$300,000
$250,000
$287,384
$235,000
$1.00*
$191,178
$195,053
$174,858
$120,907
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

BLS/Consultantco RSA

$150,000

$122,000

$ 50,000 $100,000

$ 55,000 $100,000

$ 55,000 $105,000

$ 60,000 $115,000
$183,000
$190,000

$ 35,000 $161,000

$207,000

$224,000

$242,000

$292,000

$300,000

$250,000

$287,384

$235,000

$1.00*

$191,178

$195,053

$174,858

$120,907 (RGB Staff)**

$ 58,542 (RGB Staff)***

$ 54,637 (RGB Staff)***

$ 52,173 (RGB Staff)

$ 38,630 (RGB Staff)

$ 20,139 (RGB Staff)

$ 21,726 (RGB Staff)

$ 24,668 (RGB Staff)

$ 33,384 (RGB Staff)***

cThe Department of Housing Preservation and Development (HPD) issued the PIOC
contract from 1970 to 1981 to the Bureau of Labor Statistics. Private consulting groups
performed the PIOC from 1982 to 1990. The PIOC was brought “in-house” in 1991.

* PIOC contract rejected by NYC Board of Estimate; Performed gratis by USR&E.

** Consultant supplied survey workers and prepared tax relative.

*** Consultant prepared tax relative only.

Note: Costs for 1992-99 include printing and mailing costs, temporary workers salaries,
consultants contracts and PIOC supervisor salary February to April.
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