Appendix G Payment History of PIOC: BLS Contract, consultants, RGB Staff

<u>YEAR</u>	CONTRACT AMOUNT	BLS/Consultant∞	<u>RSA</u>
1970	\$150,000	\$150,000	
1971	\$122,000	\$122,000	
1972	\$150,000	\$ 50,000	\$100,000
1973	\$155,000	\$ 55,000	\$100,000
1974	\$160,000	\$ 55,000	\$105,000
1975	\$175,000	\$ 60,000	\$115,000
1976	\$183,000		\$183,000
1977	\$190,000		\$190,000
1978	\$196,000	\$ 35,000	\$161,000
1979	\$207,000	\$207,000	
1980	\$224,000	\$224,000	
1981	\$242,000	\$242,000	
1982	\$292,000	\$292,000	
1983	\$300,000	\$300,000	
1984	\$250,000	\$250,000	
1985	\$287,384	\$287,384	
1986	\$235,000	\$235,000	
1987	\$1.00*	\$1.00*	
1988	\$191,178	\$191,178	
1989	\$195,053	\$195,053	
1990	\$174,858	\$174,858	
1991	\$120,907	\$120,907 (RGB Staff)**	
1992	n/a	\$ 58,542 (RGB Staff)***	
1993	n/a	\$ 54,637 (RGB Staff)***	
1994	n/a	\$ 52,173 (RGB Staff)	
1995	n/a	\$ 38,630 (RGB Staff)	
1996	n/a	\$ 20,139 (RGB Staff)	
1997	n/a	\$ 21,726 (RGB Staff)	
1998	n/a	\$ 24,668 (RGB Staff)	
1999	n/a	\$ 33,384 (RGB Staff)***	

∞The Department of Housing Preservation and Development (HPD) issued the PIOC contract from 1970 to 1981 to the Bureau of Labor Statistics. Private consulting groups performed the PIOC from 1982 to 1990. The PIOC was brought "in-house" in 1991. * PIOC contract rejected by NYC Board of Estimate; Performed gratis by USR&E.

Note: Costs for 1992-99 include printing and mailing costs, temporary workers salaries, consultants contracts and PIOC supervisor salary February to April.

^{**} Consultant supplied survey workers and prepared tax relative.

^{***} Consultant prepared tax relative only.